EN
D
E
ES
IT
FR
EX-30
Instruction manual

2mm 1
1mm 2
7 MODELS, ORDERING INFORMATION
Mounting plate
Slit mask
Spacer
Washer
Sensor
EX-3 -
1: Thru-beam type
2: Diffuse reflective type
3: Thru-beam type / Operation mode type
Nil: NPN output type
PN: PNP output type
Nil: operation mode type
 (Only EX-33□)
A: Light-ON type
B: Dark-ON type
3
Overseas Sales Dept. (Head Office)
2431-1 Ushiyama-cho, Kasugai-shi, Aichi, 486-0901, Japan
Phone: +81-(0)568-33-7861  FAX: +81-(0)568-33-8591
Europe Headquarter: Panasonic Electric Works Europe AG
Rudolf-Diesel-Ring 2, D-83607 Holzkirchen, Germany
Phone: +49-8024-648-0
URL: sunx.jpSUNX Limited
8 SPECIFICATIONS
Type Thru-beam type Diffuse reflective type
Model no. EX-31 EX-33 EX-32
Sensing range 500mm 800mm 50mm*1
*1The sensing range is specified for white non-glossy paper (100x100mm) as the object.
Sensing object ø2mm or more opaque object Opaque, translucent or transparent object
Supply voltage 12 to 24V DC±10% Ripple P-P 10% or less
Current consumption Emitter: 10mA or less, Receiver: 15mA or less 20mA or less
Output NPN output type
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 50mA
• Applied voltage: 30V DC or less (between output
and 0V)
• Residual voltage: 1V or less (at 50mA sink current)
PNP output type
PNP open-collector transistor
• Maximum source current: 50mA
• Applied voltage: 30V DC or less (between output and